
STA TE OF CALIFORNIA• DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION EXHIBIT 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO PG&E UTILITY AGREEMENT 13-EX-24 (REV 1/2014) 
Page 1 of2 (Form #) 

District County Route Post Mile Project ID No. EA 

03 ED Mosquito NIA 77126 NIA 
Road 

Federal Aid No.: BRLS 5925(098) 

Owner's File: PG&E PM #31436257 

FEDERAL PARTICIPATION: On the Project ~Yes □ No 

On the Utilities ~Yes □ No 

SECOND AMENDMENT TO UTILITY AGREEMENT NO. 1 

WHEREAS, the County of EL Dorado, hereinafter called "COUNTY", and Pacific Gas& Electric Company, hereinafter 
called "OWNER." have entered into that certain Utility Agreement No. 1, dated October 26, 2020, which Agreement sets 
forth the terms and conditions pursuant to which OWNER proposes to relocate electric facilities for the Mosquito Road 
Bridge Replacement Project to accommodate COUNTY's construction on Mosquito Road. El Dorado County Project No. 
77126; and, 

WHEREAS, in the performance of said work, increased costs over and above those estimated at the time of the execution 
of said Agreement were incurred due to project expenses from: contracted out work for construction and field setvices, 
and labor overheads and other overheads; and, 

WHEREAS, it has been determined that, since final costs have overrun the amount shown in said Agreement by 267%, 
and when the increased cost exceeds by 25% the estimated amount set forth in said Agreement said Agreement shall be 
amended to show the increased cost of the work to the COUNTY; and. 

WHEREAS, the estimated cost to the COUNTY of the work to be performed under said Agreement was $85,038.00, as 
first amended. and by reason of the increased costs referred to above, the amended estimated cost to the COUNTY is 
$226,747.01. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is agreed between the parties as follows: 

l. The estimated cost to the STA TE of $85,038.00 as set forth in said Agreement is hereby amended to read 
$226,747.01 . 

2. All other tem1s and conditions of said Agreement remain unchanged. 



SECOND AMENDMENT TO PG&E UTILITY AGREEMENT 
(Cont.) 
(Form #) 

EXHIBIT 

13-EX-24 (REV 1/2014) 

Page 2 of2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to Utility Agreement No. 1 this 
Jj_ day of M"rt J. 2024. 

COUNTY OF EL DORADO PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

Chair, Board of Su 

~;'";?'~ 
KimD vson 

3-/9-/2. 'f By 
Date Namerritle 

Cle1k of the Board of Supervisors 

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED: 

By By 
Utility Coordinator Date Utility Coordinator 

Date 

Date 



SECOND AMENDMENT TO PG&E UTILITY AGREEMENT 
(Cont.) 
(Fonn #) 

EXHIBIT 

13-EX-24 (REV 1/2014) 

Pa c 2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to Utility Agreement No. I this 
11_ day of ,t,l~rc. /. 2024. 

COUNTY OF EL DORADO PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY 

Chair, Board of Su 

BA,~est: ~4/? 
--'-__ .__.__,c.. __ ......,/.._~ ___ __ 3_·/_9.g_y By 

E-SIGNED by Shannon Koontz A .
1 22 2024 

on 2024-04-22 19:07:05 GMT pn ' 
Ki111 D son Date l;h:umon K0<ml.1: Date 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors Manager, Land Rights 

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED: 

By By 
Utility Coordinator Dale l 1tility Coordinator Date 


