
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0014

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:12/12/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/19/2024 3/19/2024

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign the
Second Amendment to Pacific Gas and Electric Company Utility Agreement 1, increasing total
compensation to $226,747.01, to provide payment to Pacific Gas and Electric Company for utility
relocation services performed, which were necessary prior to construction of the Mosquito Road
Bridge at South Fork American River - Bridge Replacement Project, Capital Improvement Program
number 77126/36105028.

FUNDING:  Highway Bridge Program Funds (99.8%), Road Fund (0.1%) and Sacramento Municipal
Utility District Funds (0.1%). (Federal and Local Funds)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved Contract Routing Sheet, 2. B - PG&E 2ND Amendment, 3. C - PG&E 1ST
Amendment, 4. D - PG&E Utility Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors3/19/2024 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/9/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

